

**O.C No.03/2022**  
**Sri. Subhasis Ghosh ,Judge,Bench-X1(WB00579)**

**Order No. 31/ dated 22.12 .2022**

P.O. has been transferred.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

None moved.

Thus, the case is adjourned today, due to resolution of Local Bar.

Fix 25.01.2023 for hearing of the petition under Section 151 of the C.P.C.

Sd/-  
Judge-in-Charge  
Bench-III