

O.C. 03 of 2022
CNR No. WBCC01-002392-2022

Present: Sri Subhas Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench-V (WB00592)

Order No. 46/ Dated 17.01.2024

Parties have taken the respective steps.

The date is fixed for framing of issues.

Caveator namely Smt. Kalpana Gupta has filed an application under Section 251 of the Indian Succession Act.

On perusal of the pleadings of the both sides the issues are framed in separate sheet/

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 21.02.2024 for hearing of the petition under Section 251 of the Indian Succession Act.

W/O, if any, in the meantime.

D/c by me,

Judge.

Judge, Bench-V,
City Civil Court, Calcutta.