

O.C . No. 03 (L.A. 21/ 19) of 2022

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No 47

Dated:21.02.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 251 of the Indian Succession Act. W.O. if any, in the meantime.

Parties file their respective haziras.

Plaintiff files W.O. against the petition u/s 251 of Indian Succession Act.

Record is taken up for hearing .

At the time of hearing both the parties file their respective petitions praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 14.03.2024. for hearing of the petition u/s 251 of the Indian Succession Act.

Judge

City Civil Court,Calcutta