

O.C . No. 03 (L.A. 21/ 19) of 2022

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No 48

Dated:14.03.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 251 of the Indian Succession Act.

Plaintiff files hazira. Consentee parties file hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for adjournment.

To 29.04.2024. for hearing of the petition u/s 251 of the Indian Succession Act.

Judge

City Civil Court,Calcutta