

**O.C . No. 03 ( L.A. 21/ 19 ) of 2022**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V**

**Order No 54**

**Dated:19.08.2024**

*Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W. 1.*

*Petitioner files hazira along with documents as per list of documents.*

*Respondent and consentee file their hazira.*

*Record is taken up for hearing.*

*P.W. 1 namely Ankur Malik is examined in part.*

*Deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate of the Opposite party.*

*To 23.09.2024. for further cross-examination of P.W. 1.*

***Judge***

***City Civil Court,Calcutta***