

O.C . No. 03 (L.A. 21/ 19) of 2022

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No 56

Dated:03.12.2024

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W. 1.

Petitioner and consenting party file their respective steps.

Petitioner files an application u/o18 rule 17 of C.P.C., u/s 151 of C.P.C and also photo copy of documents as per list of documents.

Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent namely Dr. Kalpana Gupta file a petition u/s 253 of the Indian Succession Act. Copy served.

O.P. files a petition praying for taken off the case from the P. hearing board. Copy served.

Record is taken off from the P. hearing board.

To 12.12.2024. for hearing of the petition u/s 253 of Indian Succession Act.

W.O. if any, in the meantime.

Judge

City Civil Court,Calcutta