

O.C . No. 03 (L.A. 21/ 19) of 2022

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No 57

Dated:12.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 253 of Indian Succession Act.

W.O. if any, in the meantime.

Petitioner files hazira along with written objection to the petition u/s 253 of Indian Succession Act. Copy served.

O.P. files hazira along with a petition praying for adjournment. Copy served.

Consenting parties file hazira along with written objection to the petition u/s 253 of Indian Succession Act. Copy served.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 08.01.2025. for hearing of the petition u/s 253 of Indian Succession Act.

Reply if any in the meantime with a direction to serve the copy at least 3 days prior to the date fixed.

Judge

City Civil Court,Calcutta