

O.C. No. 03 (L.A. 21) of 2022

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V

Order No. 65

Dated:24.03.2025

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W. 1.

It is made clear that no unnecessary adjournment shall be granted to either side henceforth.

Plaintiff, consenting parties and Dr. Kalpana Gupta file their respective hazira.

Petitioner files an application u/s 151 of C.P.C. praying for recall and modification of order dated 27.02.2025.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. to the application us/ 151 of C.P.C. filed by the consenting parties

Record is taken up for hearing of the case.

Filing of indemnity bond be kept in abeyance till the date fixed.

To 24.04.2025 and 25.04.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W. 1 and hearing of the petition dated 12.03.2025 and 24.03.2025.

W.O. if any in the meantime.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta

