

O.C. No. 03 (L.A. 21) of 2022

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V

Order No. 66

Dated: 24.04.2025

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W. 1 and hearing of the petition dated 12.03.2025 and 24.03.2025.

W.O. if any in the meantime.

Plaintiff, consenting parties and Dr. Kalpana Gupta file their respective hazira.

O.P. files a petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. praying for dismissal of the application of the petitioner for Letters of Administration on the grounds stated therein. Copy served.

Record is taken up for further cross-examination of P.W. 1.

P.W. 1, Namely Ankur Malik is examined in part.

Deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate of the O.P.

To date (25.04.2025) for further cross-examination of P.W. 1 and hearing of the petition dated 12.03.2025 and 24.03.2025 at (12.00) noon.

Filing of indemnity bond be kept in abeyance till the disposal of petition dated 12.03.2025 and 24.03.2025.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta