

**O.C. 03 of 2022**  
**CNR No. WBCC01-002392-2022**

**Present: Sri Subhas Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench-V (WB00592)**

**Order No. 70/ Dated 05.05.2025**

Record is put up today on a put up application filed on behalf of petitioner along with one application under Section 151 of C.P.C praying for extending time for execution of indemnity bond till the next date of hearing.

Heard both sides on the petition.

Seen the record.

Opposite party raised objection to the prayer for extension of time for execution of indemnity bond.

On perusal of the record, it appears that petitioner, Ankur Malik is directed by Order no. 69 dated 29.04.2025 to execute the indemnity bond within 07 days from this date in terms of the Order no. 62 dated 27.02.2025.

Having regards to the submission made by both sides, prayer for extension of time for execution of indemnity bond is allowed for the ends of justice.

Petitioner is directed to execute indemnity bond till the next date of hearing (19.05.2025).

To-date (19.05.2025)

D/c by me,

Judge

Judge, Bench-V,  
City Civil Court, Calcutta.