

O. C. No. 03 of 2022
A/O L.A. 21 of 2019

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge Bench -V

Order No.74

Dated:03.07.2025

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of P.W. 1 on recall.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. as well as consenting party file their respective hazira.

Record is taken up for further examination in chief of P.W. 1 on recall.

P.W. 1, namely Ankur Malik is examined in full and discharged.

Petitioner files a petition praying for further evidence of the petitioner.

To 13.08.2025 for further evidence of the petitioner.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta