

O. C. No. 03 of 2022
A/O L.A. 21 of 2019

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge Bench -V

Order No.75

Dated:13.08.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira.

P.W. 2 namely Mr. Biplab Kumar Ghosh files affidavit-in-chief on dock but “Not pressed” the same.

Consenting parties file hazira.

Record is taken up for further examination of petitioner.

P.W. 2, namely Mr. Biplab Kumar Ghosh is examined and cross-examined in part.

*The signature of Prema Gupta is marked **Exbt.-19/1(after objection)**, the signature of Gopal Ram Sharma is marked **Exbt.-19/2 (after objection)**, the signature of Biplab Kumar Ghosh is marked **Exbt.-19/3**, the signature of Satyabrata Bagchi, Advocate is marked **Exbt.-19/4** and the WILL is marked **Exbt.-19 (as a whole) (after objection)**.*

To 11.09.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W. 2.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta

