

O.C 03 of 2022

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench-V (WB00592)

Order No. 77/ Dated 24.09.2025

Plaintiff files hazira.

Consenting parties also file hazira.

The contesting defendant namely, Dr. Kalpana Gupta is absent without any step and none appeared for her on repeated calls.

Date is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W.2.

P.W.2, Biplab Kumar Ghosh is found present on call.

It is now 12:35 PM.

Owing to the absence of contesting defendant or her Ld. Advocate, further cross-examination of P.W.2 is closed. He is discharged accordingly.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the plaintiff prays to close the evidence of the plaintiff.

The evidence of the plaintiff is closed.

Fix 18.11.2025 for evidence of the defendant, if any, i/d argument.

D/c by me,

Judge.

Judge, Bench-V,
City Civil Court, Calcutta.