

O.C. No. 03 of 2022

A/O of L.A. 21/2019

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V

Order No. 79

Dated:18.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of the defendant, if any i/d argument.

Petition filed on behalf of Dr. Kalpana Gupta praying for adjournment on the grounds stated in the petition.

Petitioner as well as consenting parties file their respective hazira.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

To 17.12.2025 for evidence of the D.W.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta

