

O.C 03 of 2022

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench-V (WB00592)

Order No. 81/ Dated 15.01.2026

Parties have taken their respective steps.

Date is fixed for further cross-examination of D.W.1.

Petitioner, Ankur Malik filed an application praying for leave to appear in person and to participate in further cross-examination of D.W.1 and he also filed the vakalatnama signed by his Ld. Advocate, Sunanda Ganguly who endorsed her no objection.

Having regard to the submission made by the petitioner, vakalatnama so filed by Ld. Advocate Sunanda Ganguly be determined accordingly and the leave is granted to the petitioner to appear in person and to participate in further cross-examination of the D.W.1.

D.W.1 namely Kalpana Gupta is cross-examined in full and she is discharged accordingly.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the defendant submitted that defendant is not willing to produce further evidence and having regard to his submission evidence of the defendant is closed.

Fix 19.02.2026 for argument.

D/c by me,

Judge.

Judge, Bench-V,
City Civil Court, Calcutta.